

Alltop Technology Co., Ltd.
 Monthly Sales Report
 2022/11

In Thousands of
 NTD

ITEM		Amount
Operating Revenue	Current Month	172,844
	Corresponding Period of Last Year	245,375
	YoY Change of Amount	-72,531
	YoY Change of Ratio	-29.56
Accumulated Operating Revenue	Current Month	2,143,546
	Corresponding Period of Last Year	2,385,279
	YoY Change of Amount	-241,733
	YoY Change of Ratio	-10.13
	MEMO	